- [(ii)](2) cancellation of any earned diminution of the inmate's term of confinement.
- [(2) A violation of a term of leave under this section is a violation of Article 27, § 139 of the Code.]
 11-716.
- (h) [(2) The failure of an inmate to comply with the terms of the inmate's authorization for leave is a violation of Article 27, § 139 of the Code.]
- [(3)](2) If a condition that a court imposes on an inmate is inconsistent with a regulation adopted under this section, the condition imposed by the court controls as to that inmate.
- [(4)](3) If an inmate violates a trust or a condition that a court or the detention center establishes, the Kent County Detention Center shall notify the sentencing court in writing of the violation.
- (k) [(2) The failure of an inmate to comply with the terms of an authorization for compassionate leave is a violation under subsection (h) of this section.]
- [(3)](2) An inmate who is granted compassionate leave may be required to reimburse the Kent County Detention Center for any expenses that the detention center incurs in granting the leave.
- [4] (3) The warden shall adopt regulations necessary to carry out this subsection.

11-717.

- (f) [(2) The failure of an inmate to comply with the terms of the inmate's authorization for leave is a violation of Article 27, § 139 of the Code.]
- [(3)](2) If an inmate violates a condition or a term of the program and the Director or the Director's designee removes the inmate from the program because of the violation, a judge of the committing court may redesignate the Division of Correction as the agency of custody for the remaining term of the inmate's confinement.

11 - 723.

- (b) (4) An inmate is not eligible for the home detention program if the inmate:
 - (ii) has been found guilty of the crime of:
 - 2. escape under Article 27, [§ 139] § 137 of the Code.
- (8) An inmate who knowingly or willfully violates a term or a condition of the home detention program[:
- (i) is guilty of a misdemeanor and on conviction is subject to a fine not exceeding \$10,000, imprisonment not exceeding 1 year, or both, and